DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2021-972232

\$40.00 Pgs=2

08/09/2021 01:41 PM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

A.P.N. No.:	1121-05-512-02	20					
R.P.T.T.	\$ 0.00						
File No.:	1293473						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Osbaldo Gonzalez and Erika Gonzalez							
241 Walker S	Street						
Gardnerville,	NV 89410						

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Osbaldo Gonzalez and Erika Gonzalez, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, who erroneously acquired title as Osvaldo Gonzalez and Erika Gonzalez

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Osbaldo Gonzalez and Erika Gonzalez, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship,

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 63, as set forth on the Amended Record of Survey for PINEVIEWE DEVELOPMENT UNIT NO. 3, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on September 10, 2002, in Book 0902, Page 2510, as File No. 551762.

APN: 1121-05-512-020

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: AUGUST 3 2

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Pauld inner-	
- Osbaldo Gonzalez Ence Gonzales	
Érika Gonzalez	\ \
State of Nevada)	
County of Douglas (Nashor)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Osbaldo Gonzalez and Erika Gonzalez.	day of Any ULT 2021
Signature:	KEIRSTEN BAILEY
Keirsten Bailey My Commission Expires: 08.19.24	Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
	No: 05-95510-2 - Expires August 19, 2024
	/ _
_	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)						\wedge	
a) <u>1121-05-512-020</u>					(
b)					1	\ \	
c)						\ \	
d)						\ \	
a.□ Vacant Land b.⊠ Single l	Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORD	ERS OP1	TIONAL	USE ONLY	
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse d. ☐ 2-4 Ple		Book	J. 1		Page	: \ \	
e.□ Apt. Bldg. f. □ Comm'	l/Ind'I	Date	of Record		-	1 1	
g.□ Agricultural h.□ Mobile	Home	Notes	100			1	
☐ Other			-				
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	a	EXEM	MDT			1	
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (va		/ /	ir i	V 1			
c. Transfer Tax Value:		EXEN	1PT	-\			
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due		0.00	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1	-			
, ,							
4. If Exemption Claimed:))			
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS				/ /	_		
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:		itle to r	ecognize i	true statu	s of ow	/nership	
(correct spelling of name) witho		100	0/	-/-			
Partial Interest: Percentage being tra The undersigned declares and acknowle				reuant to	NRS 3	75.060	
and NRS 375.110, that the information p	rovided is correct	to the	best of the	eir informa	ation ar	nd belief.	
and can be supported by documentation							
Furthermore, the parties agree that disall	lowance of any cla	aimed e	exemption	, or other	detern	nination of	
additional tax due, may result in a penalt							
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller sh	all be jointly and	several	lly liable fo	or any add	lanoitit	amount owed.	
a + + China /- /a /	2010	. \.		. /	7		
Signature / (SV1/d)/3/4	2011-	Capacit	.y	Grantor			
The state of the s				. .			
Signature Erica Gunza	<u>(et)</u>	Capacit	ty .	Grantee			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	E	SUYER	(GRANT	EE) INFO	RMAT	<u>ION</u>	
(REQUIRED)	/	' /		UIRED)			
Print Name: Osbaldo Gonzalez and Erik	ta Gonzalez 🥒 F	Print Na	ame: Osb		zalez a	and Erika	
Address: 241 Walker Street		<i></i>		zalez			
City: Gardnerville			s: 241 W Gardnervi		eet		
State: NV Zip: 89410		State:	NV	IIC	Zip:	89410	
	`	State.	140		.دا ن .	03410	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)							
Print Name: Stewart Title Company		scrow			<u> </u>		
Address: 10539 Professional Cir, Ste							
City: Reno	S	State:	NV		Zip:	89521	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED